All-India Institute of Medical Sciences

Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-29

(RESEARCH SECTION)

Ref. No. 47/Prop/Ortho/RM/2019-20/RS

Dated: 18.02.2020

Subject: Purchase of Trans Esophageal Echocardiography Probe for the Deptt. of

Orthopedics, AIIMS, New Delhi-29 on proprietary basis- Inviting comments thereon.

The request has been received from Dr. Rajesh Malhotra, Deptt. of Orthopedics, AIIMS

to purchase the subject item from M/s Cardio Products Corporation (Mfg. by M/s Fujifilm

SonoSite Inc., USA) on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by M/s Cardio Products

Corporation and Performa Invoice and Departmental PAC certifications are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments,

if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within issue of

15 days giving reference No. 47/Prop/Ortho/RM/2019-20/RS. The comments should be

received by office of Stores Officer (RS), Research Section at AIIMS on or before 04/02/2020

upto 12:00 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment

to offer and case will be decided on merits.

STORES OFFICER (RS)

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

1. PAC Certificate enclosed.

2. Performa Invoice

SonoSite

Corporate Office: FUJIFILM SonoSite India Pvt. Ltd. Unit 404 & 405, 4th Floor, Tower B, Global Business Park, M G
Road, Gurugram 122002, Haryana, India Tel: +91 124 2881100 Fax: +91 124 2881110 Email: ffss-india@fujifilm.com
Registered Office: FUJIFILM SonoSite India P. Ltd. Business Centre Office No.521,Level V, Caddie Commercial Tower, Hospitality Dist.
Aerocity, IGI Airport, New Delhi, South West Delhi Dl. 110037 Incorporate Identity Number:U33112DL2007FTC327990

To

07/02/2020

ST. ETUE TITCH

ST. ETUE TITCH

ST. DEEPAK GAUTAM, MS

Dr. DEEPAK GAUTAM, MS

THE TOTAL STATE OF THE TOTAL STATE

THE TO

The Director All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Ansari Nagar, <u>New Delhi – 110029</u>.

Proprietary Article Certificate

This is to inform that FUJIFILM SonoSite Trans Esophageal Transducer (TEExi) for FUJIFILM SonoSite Edge II Color Doppler Ultrasound System is a proprietary product of:

M/s. FUJIFILM SonoSite Inc., 21919 30th Drive SE, Bothell, WA 98021-3904 USA

We declare that no other Trans Esophageal Transducer (TEExi) would be compatible with FUJIFILM Sonosite Edge II Color Doppler Ultrasound System.

Yours Sincerely

For FUJIFILM SonoSite India Private Limited

Authorized Signatory

Dr. R. MALHOTRA
Dr. R. MS (Mr. Mr. MS)
MSS. MS (Ortho) FRCS
MSS. MS (Ortho) MSS
MSS (ORTHO) MSS (ORTHO) MSS (ORTHO) MSS
MSS (ORTHO) MSS (ORTHO

sor & He3.3 ment of Octoopasti S., New Delhi-1100

डॉ. भावुक गर्ग | Dr. BHAVUK GARG अपर आचार्य/Addl. Professor अरिथरोग विभाग/Department of Orthopaedics अ.स.आ.सं. वह विल्ली/AJJJM.S. New Delhi-11002s

डॉ. विकरान्त मन्हास Dr. VIKRANT MANHAS सहायक आचार्य / Asstt. Professor अस्थिरोग विभाग / Department of Ortiopaedics प्र.मा.आ.सं., गई विल्ली / A.I.M.S., New Delhi-110029



Website: www.cardio-products.com

QUOTATION

The Head of Department (Orthopedics) All India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar New Delhi-29			Our Ref. No. : CPC-Sonosite/TEE/19-20			Dated : 10.02.2020
<u>S. NO.</u>		DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT PRICE (IN RS.)	TOTAL PRICE (IN RS.)
1.	TEE / 8-3 MHz Transducer (Trans Esophageal Echo Cardiography Application)			1	16,07,142.86	16,07,142.86
	GST @ 12%					1,92,857.14
	TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE					18,00,000.00
-	RUPEES EIGHTEEN LAKH ONLY					
	Warranty : 1 Year					
MFR. FUJIFILM SONOSITE INC., U		S.A. FOR CARDIO PROI		O PRODUCTS		
SHIPMENT		BY ROAD			\sim cc	DRP.
PAYMENT		60 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF SUBMISSION OF BILL				
DELIVERY		6-8 WEEKS AFTER RECEIPT OF CONFIRMED ORDER			1 / 100	S
VALIDI'	ΓY	30 DAYS			-	(C)



